
Amendments post Policy and Finance 25 June 2020 APPENDIX C

General Fund Additions

Project Capital Description

Additions / 

Reductions 

20-21       

£m

TA3286 Technology Investment -0.093 

TC3130 Lorry Park Shower Upgrade 0.030

TF6011 Mandatory Disabled Facility Grants -0.091 

TF6012 Discretionary Disabled Facility Grants 0.092

TF6807 Warm Homes on Prescription 0.107

Total General Fund Additions/Reductions 0.046

Total Additional/Reductions 0.046

General Fund - Reprofiling

Project Capital Description

Additions / 

Reductions 

20-21      £m

TA3286 Technology Investment 0.145

TE3268 Southern Link Road Contribution -5.667 

TF3228 Homless Hostel -0.505 

Total General Fund Re profiling -6.027 

HRA - Reprofiling

Project Capital Description

Additions / 

Reductions 

20-21       

£m

SA1060 Phase 3 -3.549 

SA1061 Phase 3 Cluster 1 0.455

SA1062 Phase 3 Cluster 2 1.594

Total HRA Re profiling -1.500 

Total Re profiling -7.527 

Total Variations -7.481 

Comments

Reduce to reflect level of spend confirmed by Better Care Fund 

Increase to reflect level of spend confirmed by Better Care Fund

As per Urgency item agreed on 6/7 August 2020

Increase to reflect level of spend confirmed by Better Care Fund

Comments

See below reprofile re Telephony. Reduce budget down from 

£145k to £52.5k)

Bring budget forward from 2022/23 regarding telephony

Reprofile budget to £2m in 2021/22 £9m in 2022/23

Not expecting to spend in 20/21, move to 2021/22

Comments

£2.049 Phase 3 of the development programme is now being 

grouped into Clusters and £1.5m moved to 2021/22 to take 

Phase 3 Cluster 1 budget from above for 4 sites, 9 units

Phase 3 Cluster 1 budget from above for 4 sites, 8 units


